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Question O4 

 

Double trailer trucks are large trucks pulling two separate 28-foot long trailers that are over 70 feet long. These double trailer trucks are 

currently allowed on major roads in every state. Congress is now considering a bill that would require all states to allow double trailer trucks 

to pull two 33-foot trailers, making the truck 10 feet longer, the length of an 8-story building. Some trucking companies claim it increases 

efficiency to allow trucks to carry more freight, while others note that these longer trucks will also be heavier, harder to pass, and more 

dangerous in a crash. Would you support or oppose Congress allowing longer, double 33-foot trailer trucks on roads throughout the country? 

And would that be STRONGLY (support/oppose) or just SOMEWHAT (support/oppose)? 

 

 

                                               Ind-                Ind- 

                                 Repub-        Lean    Full  Demo- Lean        Total 

                                 lican  Repub- Repub- Indep- crat  Demo- Demo- Indep- 

                           Total (Net)  lican  lican  endent (Net) crat  crat  endent 

                             (A)    (B)    (C)    (D)    (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)    (I)  

 

Unweighted Total            1011    420    284    136    103   431   134   297    373 

 

Weighted Total              1011    373    248    125    110*  461   153*  308    388 

 

 

Support (Net)                222    104     67     37     25    82    39    42    102 

                              22%    28%FH  27%FH  29%FH  23%   18%H  26%FH 14%    26%FH 

 

  Strongly support            78     42     29     13      8    24     8    16     30 

                               8%    11%FH  12%FH  11%     8%    5%    5%    5%     8% 

 

  Somewhat support           144     62     38     24     17    58    32    26     72 

                              14%    17%H   15%H   19%H   15%   12%H  21%FH  8%    19%FH 

 

Oppose (Net)                 778    265    178     87     84   373   112   261    284 

                              77%    71%    72%    69%    77%   81%BC 73%   85%BCD 73% 

                                                                DGI         FGI 

 

  Somewhat oppose            147     44     23     21     14    78    26    52     61 

                              15%    12%C    9%    17%    13%   17%C  17%   17%C   16%C 

 

  Strongly oppose            631    221    155     66     70   295    86   209    222 

                              62%    59%    62%    53%    64%   64%DI 56%   68%BDF 57% 

                                                                            GI 

 

Don't know/Refused            10      4      3      2      0     6     1     5      3 

                               1%     1%     1%     1%     0     1%    1%    2%     1% 

 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I 

Overlap formulae used.  * small base 
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Question O4 

 

Double trailer trucks are large trucks pulling two separate 28-foot long trailers that are over 70 feet long. These double trailer trucks are 

currently allowed on major roads in every state. Congress is now considering a bill that would require all states to allow double trailer trucks 

to pull two 33-foot trailers, making the truck 10 feet longer, the length of an 8-story building. Some trucking companies claim it increases 

efficiency to allow trucks to carry more freight, while others note that these longer trucks will also be heavier, harder to pass, and more 

dangerous in a crash. Would you support or oppose Congress allowing longer, double 33-foot trailer trucks on roads throughout the country? 

And would that be STRONGLY (support/oppose) or just SOMEWHAT (support/oppose)? 

 

 

                                                                                                        Race 

                                                                                                     -----------         Interview 

                                     Sex                  Age                       Region           White Black  His-    Method 

                                  ----------  ---------------------------- ------------------------- Only  Only   panic ----------- 

                                        Fe-    18-   35-   45-   55-       North-  Mid-              (Non- (Non-  (Any  Land- Cell 

                           Total  Male  male    34    44    54    64   65+  east   West  South  West Hisp) Hisp)  Race) line  Phone 

                             (A)   (B)   (C)   (D)   (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)    (J)    (K)   (L)   (M)   (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)  

 

Unweighted Total            1011   502   509   203   123   168   210   289   187    224    367   233   728    79    94   511   500 

 

Weighted Total              1011   488   523   301   163*  179   165   187   184    216    375   236   645   112*  153*  371   640 

 

 

Support (Net)                222   144    79    90    46    31    28    26    47     51     64    61   159    18    25    68   155 

                              22%   29%C  15%   30%FG 28%GH 17%   17%   14%   25%    24%    17%   26%K  25%   16%   16%   18%   24%P 

                                                H 

 

  Strongly support            78    50    28    15    20    17    11    15    13     21     24    20    68     4     2    32    46 

                               8%   10%C   5%    5%   12%D   9%    6%    8%    7%    10%     7%    8%   11%O   3%    1%    9%    7% 

 

  Somewhat support           144    94    50    75    25    14    17    11    34     30     39    41    91    14    24    35   109 

                              14%   19%C  10%   25%FG 16%H   8%   10%    6%   18%K   14%    10%   17%K  14%   12%   15%   10%   17%P 

                                                H 

 

Oppose (Net)                 778   341   438   209   116   147   134   159   137    163    309   169   480    95   127   299   479 

                              77%   70%   84%B  69%   71%   82%D  82%D  85%DE 74%    76%    82%L  72%   74%   84%   83%   81%   75% 

 

  Somewhat oppose            147    76    71    65    26    11    21    20    23     38     47    38    94     6    32    36   110 

                              15%   16%   14%   22%FG 16%F   6%   13%F  10%   13%    18%    13%   16%   15%    6%   21%N  10%   17%P 

                                                H 

 

  Strongly oppose            631   265   367   143    90   136   113   140   114    125    262   131   386    88    95   263   369 

                              62%   54%   70%B  48%   55%   76%DE 69%DE 75%DE 62%    58%    70%JL 55%   60%   79%MO 62%   71%Q  58% 

 

Don't know/Refused            10     3     7     3     1     1     2     2     1      1      2     6     6     0     1     4     6 

                               1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    *      1%     1%    3%    1%    0     *     1%    1% 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q 

Overlap formulae used.  * small base 
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Question O4 

 

Double trailer trucks are large trucks pulling two separate 28-foot long trailers that are over 70 feet long. These double trailer trucks are 

currently allowed on major roads in every state. Congress is now considering a bill that would require all states to allow double trailer trucks 

to pull two 33-foot trailers, making the truck 10 feet longer, the length of an 8-story building. Some trucking companies claim it increases 

efficiency to allow trucks to carry more freight, while others note that these longer trucks will also be heavier, harder to pass, and more 

dangerous in a crash. Would you support or oppose Congress allowing longer, double 33-foot trailer trucks on roads throughout the country? 

And would that be STRONGLY (support/oppose) or just SOMEWHAT (support/oppose)? 

 

 

                                          Household Income                                                        Education 

                                  --------------------------------     H.H. Size        Children In H.H.     --------------------- 

                                         $35K-  $50K- $75K- $100K    --------------  ----------------------    HS      Coll 

                                   LT     LT     LT    LT     Or               3 Or              Under  13-   Grad     Incom- Coll 

                           Total  $35K   $50K   $75K  $100K  More     1    2   More  None   Any    13    17  or Less   plete  Grad 

                             (A)   (B)    (C)    (D)    (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)      (N)      (O)   (P)  

 

Unweighted Total            1011   288    145    146    105   191   239   367   386   749   248   185   116      293      268   437 

 

Weighted Total              1011   371    140    151     93*  143   221   328   443   690   307   235   137*     412      288   299 

 

 

Support (Net)                222    61     33     32     25    48    40    69   108   149    70    50    26       82       64    74 

                              22%   17%    24%    21%    27%B  33%BD 18%   21%   24%   22%   23%   21%   19%      20%      22%   25% 

 

  Strongly support            78    21     12     13      8    18    13    31    34    54    25    17    10       31       21    25 

                               8%    6%     9%     9%     8%   13%B   6%    9%    8%    8%    8%    7%    8%       8%       7%    8% 

 

  Somewhat support           144    40     21     19     18    30    27    38    73    95    45    33    16       51       43    49 

                              14%   11%    15%    13%    19%   21%B  12%   12%   17%   14%   15%   14%   12%      12%      15%   16% 

 

Oppose (Net)                 778   308    105    118     68    93   179   255   330   534   234   183   108      326      220   222 

                              77%   83%EF  75%    78%F   72%   65%   81%   78%   75%   77%   76%   78%   79%      79%      76%   74% 

 

  Somewhat oppose            147    43     18     32     16    21    38    49    57   100    44    39    18       45       43    56 

                              15%   12%    13%    21%B   18%   15%   17%   15%   13%   15%   14%   17%   13%      11%      15%   19%N 

 

  Strongly oppose            631   265     87     86     51    72   141   206   273   434   189   144    90      281      177   166 

                              62%   71%DEF 62%    57%    55%   51%   64%   63%   62%   63%   62%   61%   66%      68%P     61%   55% 

 

Don't know/Refused            10     2      2      *      1     2     1     4     5     7     3     2     2        3        4     3 

                               1%    1%     2%     *      1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    2%       1%       1%    1% 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P 

Overlap formulae used.  * small base 

 

 


